11-08APR21 - STREET RECONSTRUCTION 2021-BOONE INDUSTRIAL BLVD. & INTERSTATE DR.

BOONE INDUSTRIAL BLVD. & INTERSTATE DR.			С	hristensen	Capital Paving &		1		S and A Equipment &			
BID TABULATION				struction Co.	Construction LLC Unit		Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc		Builders LLC Unit		AVERAGE BID Unit	
DID TADOLATION		1	Unit									
Barris Bird Barris de Carris	٠.			T		T. (.)	Unit	T. (.)		T		T
Base Bid Description	Qty.	Unit	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price	Total	Price \$64,440,75	Total
MOBILIZATION TRAFFIC CONTROL/PHASING	1	LS LS	\$73,900.00 \$10.000.00	\$73,900.00 \$10.000.00	\$37,500.00 \$4.800.00	\$37,500.00 \$4,800.00	\$137,400.00 \$27,705.00	\$137,400.00 \$27,705.00	\$8,963.01 \$16.675.42	\$8,963.01 \$16.675.42	\$14,795.11	\$64,440.75 \$14,795,11
INLET PROTECTION/EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$27,705.00	\$27,705.00	\$9,707.75	\$16,675.42	\$4,890.94	\$14,795.11 \$4,890.94
MATERIAL TESTING	1	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,030.00	\$8,997.00	\$2,306.00	\$15,365.16	\$15,365.16	\$10,465.54	\$4,690.94 \$10,465.54
PROTECTION OF ADJACENT FACILITIES	85	SY	\$75.00	\$6.375.00	\$90.00	\$7,650.00	\$131.00	\$11,135.00	\$169.25	\$14,386,25	\$116.31	\$9.886.56
CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$11,332.00	\$11,332.00	\$12,292.13	\$12,292.13	\$11,031.03	\$11,031.03
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$696.00	\$696.00	\$6,898.59	\$6,898.59	\$3,273.65	\$3,273.65
REMOVAL, CURBSIDE OBSTRUCTIONS, REPLACEMENT INCLUDED	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,028.00	\$1,028.00	\$2,552.95	\$2,552.95	\$4,145.24	\$4,145.24
REMOVAL, EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SAW CUTTING INCLUDED	11863	SY	\$13.87	\$164,539.81	\$9.50	\$112,698.50	\$5.00	\$59,315.00	\$10.65	\$126,340.95	\$9.76	\$115,723.57
REMOVAL AND FILLING, STORMWATER	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$18,036.00	\$18,036.00	\$12,935.79	\$12,935.79	\$12,492.95	\$12,492.95
WATER SERVICE RELOCATION	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,487.00	\$2,974.00	\$3,452.38	\$6,904.76	\$3,559.85	\$7,119.69
SANITARY SEWER LATERAL RELOCATION	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	\$5,014.03	\$5,014.03	\$9,026.01	\$9,026.01
ROCK EXCAVATION	100	CY	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$213.00	\$21,300.00	\$320.10	\$32,010.00	\$145.53	\$14,552.50
8'x4.5' MODIFIED TYPE M INLET	4	EA	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$7,300.00	\$29,200.00	\$6,599.00	\$26,396.00	\$5,411.67	\$21,646.68	\$5,777.67	\$23,110.67
8'x3' TYPE M INLET	1	EA	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,208.00	\$6,208.00	\$5,156.23	\$5,156.23	\$5,491.06	\$5,491.06
6'x3' TYPE M INLET	1	EA	\$5,515.00	\$5,515.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,762.00	\$5,762.00	\$4,848.92	\$4,848.92	\$5,156.48	\$5,156.48
4'x4' JUNCTION BOX	3	EA	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,119.00	\$12,357.00	\$4,688.88	\$14,066.64	\$4,526.97	\$13,580.91
4.5'x4' JUNCTION BOX	1	EA	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,936.00	\$3,936.00	\$4,486.56	\$4,486.56	\$4,280.64	\$4,280.64
15" DIA. HP STORM PIPE	35	LF	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$57.00	\$1,995.00	\$65.92	\$2,307.20	\$65.73	\$2,300.55
18" DIA. HP STORM PIPE	36	LF	\$52.00	\$1,872.00	\$95.00	\$3,420.00	\$58.00	\$2,088.00	\$73.48	\$2,645.28	\$69.62	\$2,506.32
24" DIA. HP STORM PIPE	726	LF	\$70.00	\$50,820.00	\$70.00	\$50,820.00	\$68.00	\$49,368.00	\$58.48	\$42,456.48	\$66.62	\$48,366.12
30" DIA. HP STORM PIPE	192	LF	\$100.00	\$19,200.00	\$98.00	\$18,816.00	\$93.00	\$17,856.00	\$84.06	\$16,139.52	\$93.77	\$18,002.88
ALUMINIZED METAL END SECTION	1	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$702.00	\$702.00	\$1,685.01	\$1,685.01	\$946.75	\$946.75
ROCK BLANKET WITH FILTER FABRIC WOODEN FENCE, REMOVE & REPLACE	10	CY LS	\$250.00 \$2.000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,000.00	\$130.00 \$1.800.00	\$1,300.00 \$1,800.00	\$84.00 \$2.441.00	\$840.00 \$2,441.00	\$303.14 \$6.382.36	\$3,031.40 \$6,382.36	\$191.79 \$3,155.84	\$1,917.85
	1031										\$3,155.84	\$3,155.84
CURB & GUTTER, REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVE & REPLACE	113	SY SY	\$165.27 \$146.76	\$170,393.37 \$16.583.88	\$155.00 \$90.00	\$159,805.00 \$10,170.00	\$163.00 \$93.00	\$168,053.00 \$10,509.00	\$105.83 \$180.66	\$109,110.73 \$20.414.58	\$147.20	\$151,840.53 \$14.419.37
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REPAIR	100	SF	\$146.76	\$10,503.00	\$90.00 \$15.50	\$10,170.00	\$93.00 \$16.50	\$10,509.00	\$49.86	\$4.986.00	\$56.47	\$5,646.50
ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PATCH, REMOVE & REPLACE	70	SY	\$70.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$168.89	\$4,966.00	\$120.22	\$8,415.58
CONCRETE PAVEMENT, REMOVE & REPLACE	34	SY	\$299.00	\$10.166.00	\$100.00	\$3,740.00	\$146.00	\$4,964.00	\$242.37	\$8,240.58	\$199.34	\$6,777.65
EXCAVATION AND GRADING	4284	CY	\$23.00	\$98,532.00	\$21.50	\$92,106.00	\$16.50	\$70,686.00	\$28.64	\$122,693.76	\$22.41	\$96,004.44
GEOSYNTHETIC, STABILIZATION	11863	SY	\$5.63	\$66,788.69	\$7.00	\$83,041.00	\$5.15	\$61.094.45	\$3.45	\$40,927.35	\$5.31	\$62,962.87
1 1/2" MINUS AGGREGATE BASE, 10" THICK	11863	SY	\$20.75	\$246,157,25	\$10.50	\$124,561,50	\$13.50	\$160,150.50	\$16.60	\$196,925.80	\$15.34	\$181,948.76
BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, 8" THICK	5239	TON	\$76.82	\$402,459.98	\$70.70	\$370,397.30	\$71.00	\$371,969.00	\$80.97	\$424,201.83	\$74.87	\$392,257.03
TACK COAT (TRACKLESS TACK OR APPROVED EQUAL)	24135	SY	\$0.50	\$12,067.50	\$0.24	\$5,792.40	\$0.25	\$6,033.75	\$0.27	\$6,516.45	\$0.32	\$7,602.53
ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, BP-2, 2" THICK	1310	TON	\$83.34	\$109,175.40	\$72.80	\$95,368.00	\$73.00	\$95,630.00	\$83.38	\$109,227.80	\$78.13	\$102,350.30
JOINT SEALING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,336.44	\$6,336.44	\$6,843.00	\$6,843.00	\$4,401.45	\$4,401.45	\$6,895.22	\$6,895.22
RESTORATION	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,284.00	\$13,284.00	\$10,465.54	\$10,465.54	\$20,937.39	\$20,937.39
Base Bid Total				\$1,661,145.88		\$1,333,322.14		\$1,415,569.70		\$1,464,833.24		\$1,468,717.74
Bid Alternate 1 Description	Qty.	Unit										
ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR BASE COURSE	5239	TON	\$10.00	\$52,390.00	\$10.25	\$53,699.75	\$10.25	\$53,699.75	\$92.71	\$485,707.69	\$30.80	\$161,374.30
ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT FOR SURFACE	1310	TON	\$10.00	\$13,100.00	\$10.25	\$13,427.50	\$10.25	\$13,427.50	\$95.12	\$124,607.20	\$31.41	\$41,140.55
Bid Alternate Total	Bid Alternate Total			\$65,490.00		\$67,127.25		\$67,127.25		\$610,314.89		\$161,374.30
Base Bid & Bid Alternate 1 Total				\$1,726,635.88		\$1,400,449.39		\$1,482,696.95		\$2,075,148.13		\$1,630,092.04
Bid Response				Y		Y		Y		Y		
Work Authorization Certification				Y		Y		Y		Y		
Statement of Bidders Qualifications Anti-Collusion Statement				Y Y		Y		Y		Y		
Anti-Collusion Statement Bid Bond				Y		Y V		Y		Y		
Signature and Identity of Bidder				Y Y		Y		Y		Y		
Bidders Acknowledgment				Y		Y		Y		Y		
Diagoto Prokitowicuginiciik						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		' '		